## CITY OF PALMER RESOLUTION NO. 99

WHEREAS, a petition containing 52 names has been presented to the Council petitioning for an election of the qualified voters to decide if the City of Palmer should adopt a home rule charter, and

WHEREAS, the Council has reviewed the petition, approved the form of the petition and finds the petition contains the names of fifty qualified electors and this represents 10% of the voters in the last general State election at which time 492 persons voted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PALMER, ALASKA:

That an election be scheduled to put to the qualified electors the question "Should Palmer, Alaska adopt a home rule charter?".

PASSED AND APPROVED, by the Council for the City of Palmer, this ll day of April, 1961.

Charles W. Wilson, Acting Mayor

ATTEST:

Emilie St. Pierre, City Clerk

## RESOLUTION NO. 100

Be it hereby resolved by the common council of the City of Palmer that the rate of tax levy for the City of Palmer for the year 1967 shall be and the same hereby is fixed at 20 mills upon each dollar of value of assessed taxable real and personal property; 14 mills of which shall be set aside for the Palmer Independent School District for school operational purposes and the remainder of 6 mills to be used for City purposes.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 13th day of June, 1961.

ack Maze. Acting Mayor

ATTEST:

Emilie St. Pierre, City Clerk